©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s

Further information is available on the product detail
page of the device on the Internet at www.pepperl-
fuchs.com. Enter the order designation
in the search field  Select the appropriate device
 Open the product detail page
 Open the Product Documentation tab.
Note
• Do not bend, shorten or extend the rod probe.
• Take buildup into account.
Note
Comply with the following according to IEC/EN61010-1:
provide a suitable isolator for the device.
71684385
1 Protective roof
2 Protection pipe
1 Thread with PTFE tape
2 NPT1-3/4 (SW1-3/4); R1 (SW41); NPT1-1/2 (SW2); R1-1/2 (SW50);
G1-1/2 (SW55)
2
1
1 2
©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s
· S
ub
je
ct
 to
 m
od
ific
at
io
ns
 /
DO
C
T-
96
68
 -
20
25
-0
2
Brief Instructions
Vibration Limit Switch LVL-B2 2
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
Pepperl+Fuchs Group Tel: +49 621 776-0
www.pepperl-fuchs.com E-Mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Aligning the Device
(1) Align the housing in such a way that no rainwater can enter
the housing via the cable entry.
Figure 3
Electrical Connection
Required tools
• Flat-blade screwdriver (0.6 mm (0.02 inch) x 3.5 mm
(0.14 inch)) for terminals
• Suitable tool with width across flats AF24/25
(8 Nm (5.9 lbf ft)) for M20 cable gland
Connecting the Device
(1) Connect the device according to the connection diagram